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STATEMENT OF CANVASS

General Election

November 5, 2013

DEM=Democratic

GEN=Geneseo Together

LEI Leicester First           

QUA=Qualified 

MOR=Moran for Nunda Roads

REP=Republican   

CIT=Citizen  

COM=Community

PRI=Mt. Morris Pride



LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURER

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

Tot
al
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Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

 REP  

Avon 1 188 134 53 1 Democratic Choice

Avon 2 419 288 130 1 Sharon Knight

Avon 3 273 177 96

Avon 4 213 154 59

Avon 5 344 236 107 1 Amy Leonard

Avon 6 345 241 103 1 Scrooge McDuck

Avon 7 236 167 69

Avon 8 263 202 61

Caledonia 1 289 207 82

Caledonia 2 399 283 115 1 No choice no vote

Caledonia 3 178 121 57

Caledonia 4 325 229 1 93 2 Jerrie Davis, Democrat

Conesus 1 544 347 197

Conesus 2 369 212 156 1 Esther Sharpe

Geneseo 1 347 221 126

Geneseo 2 57 28 28 1 Al Bruno

Geneseo 3 205 140 65

Geneseo 4 244 159 85

Geneseo 5 273 189 83 1 Buzzo Bruno

Geneseo 6 302 210 92

Geneseo 7 310 203 107

Geneseo 8 396 272 122 2 Buzzo Bruno, Donald Duck

Groveland 1 367 244 122 1 Craig Phelps

Groveland 2 216 177 39

Leicester 1 408 275 133

Leicester 2 384 256 128

Lima 1 261 167 94

Lima 2 302 210 92

Lima 3 285 197 88

Lima 4 275 166 108 1 Ruth Dussett

Livonia 1 474 309 165

Livonia 2 466 314 151 1 No choice given

Livonia 3 504 329 175

Livonia 4 498 340 158

Livonia 5 465 307 157 1 None of the above

Livonia 6 298 202 96

Livonia 7 247 181 66

Mt. Morris 1 249 170 1 78

Mt. Morris 2 307 206 1 100

Mt. Morris 3 167 109 58

Mt. Morris 4 190 148 42

Mt. Morris 5 236 147 89

North Dansville 1 297 194 103

North Dansville 2 244 175 69

North Dansville 3 327 215 112

North Dansville 4 137 97 40

North Dansville 5 257 174 1 82

North Dansville 6 289 201 88

Nunda 1 455 389 1 65

Nunda 2 253 157  95 1 Terry Lowell

Nunda 3 284 225 59

Ossian 1 268 190 78

Portage 1 204 160 43 1 Elsie Greenberg

Sparta 1 384 263 121

Sparta 2 177 119 58

Springwater 1 347 225 122

Springwater 2 301 189 112

West Sparta 1 364 224 138 2 Joseph Grippo (2)

York 1 369 255 114

York 2 388 245 142 1 Jesse James

York 3 315 196 119

TOTALS 18,778 12,767 5 5,985 21



 LIVINGSTON COUNTY SHERIFF

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

Tot
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Avon 1 188 106 79 2 1 A real choice

Avon 2 419 274 138 7

Avon 3 273 187 84 2

Avon 4 213 136 76 1

Avon 5 344 204 136 4

Avon 6 345 233 110 1 1

Avon 7 236 147 89

Avon 8 263 166 97

Caledonia 1 289 156 130 3

Caledonia 2 399 238 157 4

Caledonia 3 178 98 80

Caledonia 4 325 179 140 1 4 1 James Layland

Conesus 1 544 163 374 1 6

Conesus 2 369 122 247

Geneseo 1 347 177 160 7 3 Wyatt Earp, Dan Dalmat, Chelsea Manning

Geneseo 2 57 33 20 4

Geneseo 3 205 112 88 4 1 Christopher Ivers

Geneseo 4 244 148 93 3

Geneseo 5 273 140 124 8 1 Buzzo Bruno

Geneseo 6 302 159 138 5

Geneseo 7 310 142 162 5 1 Chris Ivers

Geneseo 8 396 191 203 2

Groveland 1 367 157 202 1 7  

Groveland 2 216 106 109 1

Leicester 1 408 232 167 9

Leicester 2 384 232 150 2

Lima 1 261 103 155 3

Lima 2 302 144 155 3

Lima 3 285 137 146 2

Lima 4 275 124 137 14

Livonia 1 474 216 253 5

Livonia 2 466 219 245 2

Livonia 3 504 208 294 2

Livonia 4 498 223 271 4

Livonia 5 465 223 239 2 1 None of the above

Livonia 6 298 160 136 2

Livonia 7 247 147 99 1

Mt.Morris 1 249 155 87 1 6

Mt.Morris 2 307 163 138 1 5

Mt.Morris 3 167 94 68 5

Mt.Morris 4 190 77 110 3

Mt.Morris 5 236 126 101 9

North Dansville 1 297 158 134 5

North Dansville 2 244 128 113 3

North Dansville 3 327 153 170 4

North Dansville 4 137 72 62 3

North Dansville 5 257 126 128 3

North Dansville 6 289 141 145 1 2

Nunda 1 455 236 209 2 8  

Nunda 2 253 104 144 5

Nunda 3 284 142 136 4 2 Barney Fife, Barnie Fife

Ossian 1 268 151 116 1

Portage 1 204 91 108 5

Sparta 1 384 173 209 1 1  

Sparta 2 177 65 109 3

Springwater 1 347 129 205 12 1 Oren Clark Schultz

Springwater 2 301 135 161 5

West Sparta 1 364 178 176 10

York 1 369 201 159 9

York 2 388 224 158 6

York 3 315 183 125 7

TOTALS 18,778 9,547 8,954 10 255 12



LIVINGSTON COUNTY CORONER

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

Tot
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Avon 1 376 143 124 107 2 A choice (2)

Avon 2 838 337 253 246 2 Steve Stephenson, Ryan H. Dougherty

Avon 3 546 219 166 161

Avon 4 426 175 137 114

Avon 5 688 259 200 229

Avon 6 690 275 205 1 208 1 Grim Reaper

Avon 7 472 185 153 133 1 Joan Prinzi

Avon 8 526 218 173 134 1 not Dougherty

Caledonia 1 578 208 172 198

Caledonia 2 798 292 262 242 2 No choice not vote (2)

Caledonia 3 356 133 118 105

Caledonia 4 650 240 198 1 210 1 Donald Estabrooks

Conesus 1 1088 362 290  434 2 Donna Avery, Phil Grandshaw

Conesus 2 738 221 189 328

Geneseo 1 694 220 190 284

Geneseo 2 114 30 27 57

Geneseo 3 410 134 124 152

Geneseo 4 488 165 138 185

Geneseo 5 546 189 154 202 1 Buzzo Bruno

Geneseo 6 604 223 189 192

Geneseo 7 620 202 172 246

Geneseo 8 792 271 246 273 2 Chalky White, Mickey Mouse

Groveland 1 734 242 204 288

Groveland 2 432 169 141 122

Leicester 1 816 290 218 308

Leicester 2 768 277 197 294

Lima 1 522 176 143 203

Lima 2 604 208 183 213

Lima 3 570 215 177 178

Lima 4 550 185 159 204 2 Dan Cornell, Linda Anderson

Livonia 1 948 334 268 346

Livonia 2 932 361 265 304 2 No choice given, Cassandra Tuchrello

Livonia 3 1008 383 278 346 1 Dr. Swah

Livonia 4 996 393 292 309 2 Ryan Dougherty, Mickey Mouse

Livonia 5 930 351 269 307 3 None of the above (2), Eric Cartman

Livonia 6 596 239 164 193

Livonia 7 494 197 156 141

Mt. Morris 1 498 193 137 2 166

Mt. Morris 2 614 214 172 2 226

Mt. Morris 3 334 119 94 121

Mt. Morris 4 380 144 125 111

Mt. Morris 5 472 156 125 191

North Dansville 1 594 180 228 186

North Dansville 2 488 161 188 139

North Dansville 3 654 192 252 209 1 Jason Hasler

North Dansville 4 274 81 115 78

North Dansville 5 514 157 199 158

North Dansville 6 578 190 233 155

Nunda 1 910 342 314 2 250 2 Paul McKeown (2)

Nunda 2 506 134 118 254

Nunda 3 568 202 187 179

Ossian 1 536 181 186 169

Portage 1 408 148 137 123

Sparta 1 768 238 282 248

Sparta 2 354 109 123 122

Springwater 1 694 212 198 284

Springwater 2 602 181 171 249 1 Jim Martucio

West Sparta 1 728 195 258 274 1 Mr. Conservative

York 1 738 260 223 255

York 2 776 264 212  298 2 Rip Van Recycle, Happy Sender

York 3 630 221 178 231

TOTALS 37,556 13,195 11,449 8 12,872 32



TOWN OF AVON SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

Tot
al
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s
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Avon 1 188 139 48 1 A choice

Avon 2 419 330 88 1 Michael N. Ford

Avon 3 273 203 70

Avon 4 213 177 36

Avon 5 344 280 64

Avon 6 345 268 76 1 Howard Dean

Avon 7 236 198 38

Avon 8 263 222 41  

TOTALS 2,281 1,817 0 461 3

TOWN OF AVON JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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W
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REP  

Avon 1 188 142 45 1 A choice

Avon 2 419 341 78

Avon 3 273 215 58

Avon 4 213 179 34

Avon 5 344 265 79

Avon 6 345 265 79 1 Judge Judy

Avon 7 236 199 37

Avon 8 263 213 50

TOTALS 2,281 1819 0 460 2

TOWN OF AVON TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Avon 1 376 132 133 0 109 2 A choice (2)

Avon 2 838 321 280 236 1 Fat Head Harrington

Avon 3 546 188 187 168 3 Jim Harrington (2), Kelly Cole

Avon 4 426 170 150 106

Avon 5 688 246 245 196 1 Peter Vonglis

Avon 6 690 253 243 2 192  

Avon 7 472 184 185 101 2 William Graham, Richard Burke

Avon 8 526 203 200 122 1 James Harrington

TOTALS 4,562 1697 1623 2 1230 10



TOWN OF CALEDONIA SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
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W
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s

REP  

Caledonia 1 289 222 64 3 Jerrie Davis, Jake Davis, Anyone Else

Caledonia 2 399 333 63 3 No choice no vote, Anyone else, Lassie

Caledonia 3 178 138 37 3 Josh Wiliams (2), Harold Neale

Caledonia 4 325 263 1 58 3 Josh Wiliams (2), Micky Mouse

TOTALS 1191 956 1 222 12

TOWN OF CALEDONIA TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
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e-
in
s

REP  

Caledonia 1 289 232 57

Caledonia 2 399 317 80 2 No choice no vote, Igor

Caledonia 3 178 142 36

Caledonia 4 325 261 1 63

TOTALS 1191 952 1 236 2

TOWN OF CALEDONIA TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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W
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s

REP  

Caledonia 1 289 236 53  

Caledonia 2 399 344 53 2 No choice no vote, Mylie Cyrus

Caledonia 3 178 149 29

Caledonia 4 325 273 1 51

TOTALS 1191 1002 1 186 2

TOWN OF CALEDONIA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Caledonia 1 578 240 199 3 136

Caledonia 2 798 330 303 161 4 No choice no vote (2), Chicken Little, Humpty Dumty

Caledonia 3 356 143 126 87

Caledonia 4 650 261 242 1 146

TOTALS 2382 974 870 4 530 4



TOWN OF CONESUS SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
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W
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s

REP  

Conesus 1 544 375 167 2 Terry Holbrook, Christine Rumble

Conesus 2 369 232 134 3 Mickey Mouse, Steve Martucio, Todd Hardy

TOTALS 913 607 0 301 5

TOWN OF CONESUS TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
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Conesus 1 544 397 146 1 Susan Gates

Conesus 2 369 257 111 1 Susan Gates

TOTALS 913 654 0 257 2

TOWN OF CONESUS TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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REP REP  

Conesus 1 1088 347 323 416 2 Anita Joy Perovich, Judith Judy Wilkins

Conesus 2 738 232 201 301 4
Cecil Dunkleberry, Alice Gascon, 

Michael Bentley, Jennifer Stoltman

TOTALS 1826 579 524 0 717 6

TOWN OF CONESUS TOWN COUNCIL (to fill vacancy)

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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W
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REP  

Conesus 1 544 346 197 1 Betty Greene

Conesus 2 369 225 142 2 Charlie Dickerson, Barry Blum

TOTALS 913 571 0 339 3

TOWN OF CONESUS SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
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W
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s
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Conesus 1 544 396 148

Conesus 2 369 267 101 1 Kevin Rossborough

TOTALS 913 663 0 249 1



TOWN OF GENESEO JUSTICE

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
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W
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s

REP  

Geneseo 1 347 269 78

Geneseo 2 57 43 14

Geneseo 3 205 164 41

Geneseo 4 244 177 66 1 Eleanor Houston

Geneseo 5 273 215 57 1 Buzzo Bruno

Geneseo 6 302 237 65

Geneseo 7 310 227 83

Geneseo 8 396 301 93 2 Buzzo Bruno, Olive Oil

TOTALS 2,134 1633 0 497 4

TOWN OF GENESEO TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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DEM GEN REP REP  

Geneseo 1 694 150 26 183 190 145

Geneseo 2 114 22 8 21 27 36

Geneseo 3 410 91 12 110 127 70

Geneseo 4 488 91 22 142 126 107

Geneseo 5 546 106 20 159 168  92 1 Buzzo Bruno

Geneseo 6 604 86 18 182 221 97

Geneseo 7 620 91 17 165 210 136 1 Daniel Dalmat

Geneseo 8 792 118 28 243 258 144 1 Pluto the dog

TOTALS 4,268 755 151 1205 1327 0 827 3

GEN=Geneseo Together



TOWN OF GROVELAND TOWN COUNCIL  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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DEM REP CIT REP CIT   

Groveland 1 734 219 187 20 184 17 1 106  

Groveland 2 432 100 104 15 147 13 53

TOTALS 1,166 319 291 35 331 30 1 159 0

CIT=Citizen



 rTOWN OF LEICESTER JUSTICE

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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W
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Leicester 1 408 273 55 80

Leicester 2 384 252 46 86

TOTALS 792 525 101 0 166 0

TOWN OF LEICESTER TOWN COUNCIL  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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DEM DEM REP LEI REP LEI

Leicester 1 816 231 181 149 21 150 19 1 64

Leicester 2 768 229 209 136 19 123 14 38

TOTALS 1584 460 390 285 40 273 33 1 102 0

TOWN OF LEICESTER TOWN COUNCIL (to fill a vacancy)  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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s

W
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s

 REP LEI

Leicester 1 408 246 56 106

Leicester 2 384 236 37 110 1 Jason Spurlock

TOTALS 792 482 93 0 216 1

LEI=Leicester First



TOWN OF LIMA SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
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W
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s

REP  

Lima 1 261 187 74

Lima 2 302 246 56

Lima 3 285 205 77 3 Norman Caccamise, Jerry Warsaw, Georgia Dowe

Lima 4 275 194 78 3 Gary Griffin, Greg Otterbein, Amy Klausner

TOTALS 1123 832 0 285 6

TOWN OF LIMA TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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B
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s

W
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REP REP

Lima 1 522 180 183 159

Lima 2 604 221 213 170

Lima 3 570 192 208 170

Lima 4 550 178 188 182 2 Joanne Chittester, Walter Anderson

TOTALS 2246 771 792 0 681 2

TOWN OF LIMA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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REP REP  

Lima 1 522 165 166 191

Lima 2 604 210 203 190 1 Charlie Brown

Lima 3 570 192 192 186

Lima 4 550 177 175 194 4 Katie Corby, Kristy McNeil, John Payne, Ken Carter

TOTALS 2246 744 736 0 761 5

TOWN OF LIMA SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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W
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s

REP  

Lima 1 261 194 67

Lima 2 302 244 57 1 Ryan Button

Lima 3 285 221 64

Lima 4 275 203 69 3 Jeff Endicott, Ken Lewis, Kenneth L. Lewis

TOTALS 1123 862 0 257 4



TOWN OF LIVONIA SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
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s

W
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s

REP  

Livonia 1 474 337 136 1 Will Miller

Livonia 2 466 346 115 5 Kelly Marshall, No choice given, Tom Hilimire, Matt Graf, Tim Wahl

Livonia 3 504 374 124 6 Matt Graf, Matthew Graf (2), Dan Downey, Tom Hilimire, John Watkins

Livonia 4 498 372 120 6 Goofy, Matt Graf (3), Timothy Wahl, David Stewart

Livonia 5 465 342 121 2 None of the above, Carol Rinere

Livonia 6 298 222 72 4 Matthew Graf (3), Anyone else

Livonia 7 247 189 55 3 Andrew English, Matthew Graf (2)

TOTALS 2952 2182 0 743 27

TOWN OF LIVONIA TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Livonia 1 474 312 159 3 Bob Hynes, Robert Hynes, Robert J. Hynes

Livonia 2 466 325 138 3 Robert Hynes (2), No choice given

Livonia 3 504 340 164

Livonia 4 498 348 147 3 Robert J. Hynes (2), Robert Hynes

Livonia 5 465 324 136 5 None of the above, Robert J. Hynes (3), Bob Hynes

Livonia 6 298 202 93 3 Bob Hynes, Robert Hynes (2)

Livonia 7 247 187 60

TOTALS 2952 2038 0 897 17  

TOWN OF LIVONIA TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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Livonia 1 474 340 134

Livonia 2 466 356 109 1 No choice given

Livonia 3 504 366 138

Livonia 4 498 377 121

Livonia 5 465 361 103 1 None of the above

Livonia 6 298 239 59

Livonia 7 247 202 45

TOTALS 2952 2241 0 709 2

TOWN OF LIVONIA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK
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us

e

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP REP  

Livonia 1 948 317 305 326

Livonia 2 932 333 326 271 2 No choice given (2)

Livonia 3 1008 353 328 326 1 Tom Hilimire

Livonia 4 996 353 342 299 2 Chris Genthner, David Stewart

Livonia 5 930 315 324 289 2 None of the above (2)

Livonia 6 596 214 214 168

Livonia 7 494 183 186 125

TOTALS 5904 2068 2025 0 1804 7



TOWN OF LIVONIA SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
av

id
 C

ot
y

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP  

Livonia 1 474 344 130

Livonia 2 466 346 119 1 No choice given

Livonia 3 504 373 131

Livonia 4 498 379 116 3 David Stewart, Mike Guenther, James K. Ludwig

Livonia 5 465 355 109 1 None of the above

Livonia 6 298 222 75 1 Dave Stewart

Livonia 7 247 196 50 1 Gary Kreiley

TOTALS 2952 2215 0 730 7



TOWN OF MOUNT MORRIS SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

C
ha

rle
s 
J.
 D

iP
as

qu
al
e

C
ha

rle
s 
J.
 D

iP
as

qu
al
e

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP  

Mount Morris 1 249 78 134 1 36

Mount Morris 2 307 113 155 1 38

Mount Morris 3 167 66 79 21 1 Tad Rowley

Mount Morris 4 190 55 119 16

Mount Morris 5 236 86 121 29

TOTALS 1149 398 608 2 140 1

TOWN OF MOUNT MORRIS TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al

 V
ot

es
B
ob

 O
ss

on
t

B
ob

 O
ss

on
t

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP  

Mount Morris 1 249 59 126 1 62 1 Frank Orlando

Mount Morris 2 307 102 140 1 64

Mount Morris 3 167 53 75 38 1 Frank Provo

Mount Morris 4 190 48 115 27

Mount Morris 5 236 75 106 54 1 Mark Brado

TOTALS 1149 337 562 2 245 3

TOWN OF MOUNT MORRIS TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al

 V
ot

es
S
ar

a 
Jo

 Y
en

ce
r

S
ar

a 
Jo

 Y
en

ce
r

C
hr

is
tin

e 
M

ur
ph

y

C
hr

is
tin

e 
M

ur
ph

y

Voi
ds

B
la
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in

s

DEM COM REP QUA

Mount Morris 1 249 65 7 163 6 1 7

Mount Morris 2 307 94 5 196 7 1 4

Mount Morris 3 167 55 2 102 4 4

Mount Morris 4 190 46 3 139 1 1

Mount Morris 5 236 73 3 143 11  6

TOTALS 1149 333 20 743 29 2 22 0

TOWN OF MOUNT MORRIS TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
on

al
d 

E. H
uf

f

D
on

al
d 

E. H
uf

f

D
av

id
 M

. D
iS

al
vo

D
av

id
 M

. D
iS

al
vo

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP DEM REP  

Mount Morris 1 498 64 134 66 139 2 93

Mount Morris 2 614 96 150 103 149 2 114

Mount Morris 3 334 59 77 61 72  63 2
Frank Provo,Tad 

Rowley

Mount Morris 4 380 49 118 47 115 51

Mount Morris 5 472 85 101 86 99  99 2
Bob Lonsberry, Bill 

O'Dell

TOTALS 2298 353 580 363 574 4 420 4



TOWN OF MOUNT MORRIS TOWN COUNCIL (to fill vacancy)

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

District Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Pat
sy

 Z
in
ga

ro

Pat
sy

 Z
in
ga

ro

D
av

id
 M

. P
ro

vo

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM PRI REP  

Mount Morris 1 249 71 3 161 1 13

Mount Morris 2 307 97 8 186 1 15

Mount Morris 3 167 43 1 117 1 5

Mount Morris 4 190 51 6 124 9

Mount Morris 5 236 81 8 129 18

TOTALS 1149 343 26 717 3 60 0

COM=Community

QUA=Qualified

PRI=Mt. Morris Pride



TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
en

ni
s 
P. M

ah
us

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP  

North Dansville 1 297 231 66  

North Dansville 2 244 198 46

North Dansville 3 327 255 69 3 Connie Sherman, Kurt Gerber (2)

North Dansville 4 137 110 27

North Dansville 5 257 202 55

North Dansville 6 289 239 50

TOTALS 1551 1235 0 313 3

TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Tim
ot

hy
 R

. W
ol
fa

ng
er

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP  

North Dansville 1 297 253 44

North Dansville 2 244 210 34

North Dansville 3 327 279 48

North Dansville 4 137 121 16

North Dansville 5 257 214 43

North Dansville 6 289 255 34

TOTALS 1551 1332 0 219 0

TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Jo
hn

 E
. W

is
e

G
re

go
ry

 P
. H

or
r

D
av

id
 J
. L

ev
en

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP REP

North Dansville 1 594 132 205 169 88

North Dansville 2 488 97 197 156 38

North Dansville 3 654 137 234 187 2 94

North Dansville 4 274 40 96 95 43

North Dansville 5 514 88 192 159 2 73

North Dansville 6 578 112 202 185 79

TOTALS 3102 606 1126 951 4 415 0



 

TOWN OF NUNDA SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Tho
m

as
 B

. B
al
dw

in

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP  

Nunda 1 455 371 1 82 1 John Rapp

Nunda 2 253 148 104 1 Brenda Weaver

Nunda 3 284 236 1 46 1 Mickey Mouse

TOTALS 992 755 2 232 3

TOWN OF NUNDA TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

C
yn

th
ia
 L

ee
 E

ss
le
r

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP

Nunda 1 455 399 1 55 0

Nunda 2 253 165 88

Nunda 3 284 242 42

TOTALS 992 806 1 185 0

TOWN OF NUNDA TOWN COUNCIL  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Ja
m

es
 D

. F
or

re
st
er

D
or

is
 E

. M
ar

sh

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP REP  

Nunda 1 910 353 316 2 238 1 Darth Vader

Nunda 2 506 137 134 235

Nunda 3 568 208 192 167 1 Any idiot

TOTALS 1984 698 642 2 640 2

TOWN OF NUNDA SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

R
ic
k 
M

or
an

R
ic
k 
M

or
an

R
ob

 W
al
ke

r

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM MOR REP

Nunda 1 455 193 54 199 4 5

Nunda 2 253 131 34 85 1 2

Nunda 3 284 131 36 114 3

TOTALS 992 455 124 398 8 7 0

MOR=Moran for Nunda Roads



 TOWN OF OSSIAN SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

R
he

a 
W

al
ke

r

D
w
ig
ht

 K
na

pp

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP  

Ossian 1 268 130 134 4

TOTALS 268 130 134 0 4 0

TOWN OF OSSIAN TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

G
or

do
n 

W
ils

on

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP  

Ossian 1 268 203 65  

TOTALS 268 203 0 65 0

TOWN OF OSSIAN TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Ste
ph

en
 R

au
be

r

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP  

Ossian 1 268 224 44  

TOTALS 268 224 0 44 0

TOWN OF OSSIAN TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Jo
hn

 V
an

H
eu

se
n

D
av

id
 T

. W
al
ke

r

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP REP  

Ossian 1 536 190 176 166 4 Goofy, Mickey Mouse, W. Learn, Nancy Smith

TOTALS 536 190 176 0 166 4

TOWN OF OSSIAN SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

M
ic
ha

el
 D

er
re

nb
ac

he
r

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP   

Ossian 1 268 218 50

TOTALS 268 218 0 50 0



 TOWN OF PORTAGE SUPERVISOR  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Iv
an

 C
. D

av
is

Iv
an

 C
. D

av
is

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP  

Portage 1 204 46 132 26

TOTALS 204 46 132 0 26 0

TOWN OF PORTAGE TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

R
ic
ha

rd
 T

. S
in
sa

ba
ug

h

R
ic
ha

rd
 T

. S
in
sa

ba
ug

h

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP  

Portage 1 204 50 130 24

TOTALS 204 50 130 0 24 0

TOWN OF PORTAGE TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

H
ol
ly
 J
. A

da
m

s

D
av

id
 J
. K

re
nz

er

D
av

id
 J
. K

re
nz

er

Jo
hn

 T
ho

m
ps

on

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM DEM REP REP

Portage 1 408 42 44 126 162 34

TOTALS 408 42 162 44 126 0 34 0



TOWN OF SPARTA SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

M
ar

k 
J.
 S

ch
us

te
r

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP

Sparta 1 384 291 91 2 Santa Clause, Hal Bauer

Sparta 2 177 138 39

TOTALS 561 429 0 130 2

TOWN OF SPARTA TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Lo
rra

in
e 

G
al
la
gh

er

She
ila

 L
. D

uf
fy

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP  

Sparta 1 384 105 272 7

Sparta 2 177 53 117 7

TOTALS 561 158 389 0 14 0

TOWN OF SPARTA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

San
dr

a 
Je

ss
m

er

M
ic
he

lle
 B

er
ge

r

D
eb

ra
 J
. H

al
pe

nn
y

W
illi

am
 T

. S
m

ith

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM DEM REP REP  

Sparta 1 768 118 113 249 233 51 4

Comet,               

Ronald Reagan, 

Seymour Gilbert(2)

Sparta 2 354 34 48 119 117 36

TOTALS 1122 152 161 368 350 0 87 4

TOWN OF SPARTA SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAY  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

District Tot
al
 V

ot
es

G
ar

y 
L.

 K
re

ile
y

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP   

Sparta 1 384 315 69

Sparta 2 177 138 38 1 Kevin Robinson

TOTALS 561 453 0 107 1



 

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION   VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

C
ar

ol
yn

 T
in
ne

y

La
rry

 G
na

u

La
rry

 G
na

u

Tom
 C

an
ut

e,
 J
r.

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM DEM REP REP    

Springwater 1 694 157 87 159 195 96

Springwater 2 602 112 85 142 183 78 2 Joel Goodwin, Bob Sahrle

TOTALS 1,296 269 172 301 378 0 174 2

TOWN OF SPRINGWATER TOWN COUNCIL (to fill vacancy)

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Ste
ph

en
 C

ow
le
y

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM     

Springwater 1 347 200 147

Springwater 2 301 179 116 6 Wendy West, Mary Canute, Sue Walker, No, Timothy M. Haywood (2)

TOTALS 648 379 0 263 6



TOWN OF WEST SPARTA SUPERVISOR

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

G
er

ad
 L

ev
ey

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP   

West Sparta 1 364 257 107

TOTALS 364 257 0 107 0

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Sue
 M

ah
an

y

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP   

West Sparta 1 364 265  99 0

TOTALS 364 265 0 99 0

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

M
ar

ie
 P

ow
el
l

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM   

West Sparta 1 364 253 110 1 Mr. Conservative

TOTALS 364 253 0 110 1

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN COUNCIL

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
om

in
ic
 C

os
im

an
o

G
re

g 
Kea

gy

R
ic
k 
P
fa

ff

M
ar

vi
n 

A
. Y

am
on

ac
o,

 S
r.

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM DEM REP REP  

West Sparta 1 728 150 124 208 177 69

TOTALS 728 150 124 208 177 0 69 0

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TOWN COUNCIL (to fill vacancy)  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Aar
on

 B
lo
w

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP   

West Sparta 1 364 205 158 1 Tina Sick

TOTALS 364 205 0 158 1



TOWN OF WEST SPARTA SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

D
av

e 
M

ur
ra

y

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

REP   

West Sparta 1 364 258 104 2 Marvin Yamonaco Sr., Anyone else

TOTALS 364 258 0 104 2

TOWN OF WEST SPARTA TAX COLLECTOR

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR ONE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

District Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Li
nd

a 
W

. J
oh

ns
on

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM   

West Sparta 1 364 279 84 1 Mr. Conservative

TOTALS 364 279 0 84 1



 
TOWN OF YORK TOWN JUSTICE  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

W
al
te

r C
. P

ur
ce

ll

W
al
te

r C
. P

ur
ce

ll

Tho
m

as
 A

. P
or

te
r

Tho
m

as
 A

. P
or

te
r

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP DEM REP

York 1 738 95 201 103 206 133

York 2 776 150 173 134 158 159 2
Frank B. Right, Will Be 

Justice

York 3 630 96 152 88 154 140

TOTALS 2144 341 526 325 518 0 432 2

TOWN OF YORK TOWN CLERK  

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Ly
nn

 M
. P

ar
ne

ll

Ly
nn

 M
. P

ar
ne

ll

N
or

m
an

 G
at

es

N
or

m
an

 G
at

es

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

W
rit

e-
in
s

DEM REP DEM REP

York 1 738 99 195 97 201 145 1 Paul Schneider

York 2 776 134 161 127 163 187 4
Betty Crocker, Betty White, 

Micky Mouse (2)

York 3 630 94 148 94 147 147

TOTALS 2144 327 504 318 511 0 479 5



PROPOSAL NUMBER ONE AN AMENDMENT- Authorizing Casino Gambling

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Yes N
o

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

Avon 1 188 85 87 16

Avon 2 419 197 182 40

Avon 3 273 135 110 28

Avon 4 213 93 104 16

Avon 5 344 171 137 36

Avon 6 345 157 149 39

Avon 7 236 100 117 19

Avon 8 263 115 114 34

Caledonia 1 289 127 135 27

Caledonia 2 399 199 160 40

Caledonia 3 178 91 75 12

Caledonia 4 325 127 164 34

Conesus 1 544 222 250 72

Conesus 2 369 179 117 73

Geneseo 1 347 146 156 45

Geneseo 2 57 19 32 6

Geneseo 3 205 85 99 21

Geneseo 4 244 108 107 29

Geneseo 5 273 104 115 54

Geneseo 6 302 103 157 42

Geneseo 7 310 141 138 31

Geneseo 8 396 158 186 52

Groveland 1 367 159 175 33

Groveland 2 216 126 80 10

Leicester 1 408 222 151 35

Leicester 2 384 220 129 35

Lima 1 261 120 131 10

Lima 2 302 102 159 41

Lima 3 285 99 156 30

Lima 4 275 112 150 13

Livonia 1 474 192 209 73

Livonia 2 466 236 194 36

Livonia 3 504 214 217 73

Livonia 4 498 206 190 102

Livonia 5 465 216 193 56

Livonia 6 298 91 87 120

Livonia 7 247 134 85 28

Mt.Morris 1 249 137 83 29

Mt.Morris 2 307 143 121 43

Mt.Morris 3 167 90 58 19

Mt.Morris 4 190 80 94 16

Mt.Morris 5 236 114 57 65

North Dansville 1 297 138 74 85

North Dansville 2 244 128 96 20

North Dansville 3 327 169 115 43

North Dansville 4 137 66 37 34

North Dansville 5 257 120 106 31

North Dansville 6 289 89 98 102

Nunda 1 455 216 212 27

Nunda 2 253 112 112 29

Nunda 3 284 146 107 31

Ossian 1 268 113 102 53

Portage 1 204 72 113 19

Sparta 1 384 137 153 94

Sparta 2 177 91 63 23

Springwater 1 347 111 171 65

Springwater 2 301 117 141 43

West Sparta 1 364 151 150 63

York 1 369 141 179 49

York 2 388 160 129 99

York 3 315 134 152 29

TOTALS 18,778 8,286 7,920 0 2,572



PROPOSAL NUMBER TWO AN AMENDMENT- Additional Civil Service Credit for Veterans with Disabilities 

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Yes N
o

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

Avon 1 188 135 28 25

Avon 2 419 299 63 57

Avon 3 273 190 37 46

Avon 4 213 160 32 21

Avon 5 344 247 48 49

Avon 6 345 235 58 52

Avon 7 236 161 41 34

Avon 8 263 188 36 39

Caledonia 1 289 197 46 46

Caledonia 2 399 287 56 56

Caledonia 3 178 127 25 26

Caledonia 4 325 213 56 56

Conesus 1 544 358 80 106

Conesus 2 369 237 48 84

Geneseo 1 347 240 41 66

Geneseo 2 57 44 3 10

Geneseo 3 205 146 33 26

Geneseo 4 244 157 47 40

Geneseo 5 273 179 31 63

Geneseo 6 302 191 50 61

Geneseo 7 310 221 50 39

Geneseo 8 396 248 65 83

Groveland 1 367 249 78 40

Groveland 2 216 154 49 13

Leicester 1 408 280 70 58

Leicester 2 384 266 53 65

Lima 1 261 191 54 16

Lima 2 302 199 52 51

Lima 3 285 195 42 48

Lima 4 275 204 47 24

Livonia 1 474 308 79 87

Livonia 2 466 315 86 65

Livonia 3 504 335 72 97

Livonia 4 498 311 61 126

Livonia 5 465 313 86 66

Livonia 6 298 140 30 128

Livonia 7 247 166 43 38

Mt.Morris 1 249 185 21 43

Mt.Morris 2 307 208 47 52

Mt.Morris 3 167 122 16 29

Mt.Morris 4 190 129 43 18

Mt.Morris 5 236 138 25 73

North Dansville 1 297 160 35 102

North Dansville 2 244 183 29 32

North Dansville 3 327 218 44 65

North Dansville 4 137 80 14 43

North Dansville 5 257 163 44 50

North Dansville 6 289 143 34 112

Nunda 1 455 344 67 44

Nunda 2 253 168 41 44

Nunda 3 284 194 41 49

Ossian 1 268 176 28 64

Portage 1 204 139 37 28

Sparta 1 384 214 62 108

Sparta 2 177 104 42 31

Springwater 1 347 210 54 83

Springwater 2 301 198 46 57

West Sparta 1 364 232 50 82

York 1 369 237 58 74

York 2 388 220 49 119

York 3 315 219 47 49

TOTALS 18,778 12,470 2,850 0 3,458



PROPOSAL NUMBER THREE AN AMENDMENT- Exclusion of Indebtedness Contracted for Sewage Facilities 

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Yes N
o

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

Avon 1 188 81 73 34

Avon 2 419 232 106 81

Avon 3 273 131 85 57

Avon 4 213 121 63 29

Avon 5 344 164 104 76

Avon 6 345 177 101 67

Avon 7 236 120 74 42

Avon 8 263 122 85 56

Caledonia 1 289 127 101 61

Caledonia 2 399 180 133 86

Caledonia 3 178 68 74 36

Caledonia 4 325 118 132 75

Conesus 1 544 185 213 146

Conesus 2 369 122 134 113

Geneseo 1 347 195 74 78

Geneseo 2 57 30 8 19

Geneseo 3 205 117 50 38

Geneseo 4 244 129 59 56

Geneseo 5 273 114 86 73

Geneseo 6 302 117 110 75

Geneseo 7 310 151 88 71

Geneseo 8 396 158 143 95

Groveland 1 367 175 130 62

Groveland 2 216 85 99 32

Leicester 1 408 185 135 88

Leicester 2 384 180 113 91

Lima 1 261 132 94 35

Lima 2 302 144 92 66

Lima 3 285 106 113 66

Lima 4 275 114 119 42

Livonia 1 474 173 176 125

Livonia 2 466 195 182 89

Livonia 3 504 191 181 132

Livonia 4 498 189 153 156

Livonia 5 465 202 176 87

Livonia 6 298 95 54 149

Livonia 7 247 110 83 54

Mt.Morris 1 249 114 68 67

Mt.Morris 2 307 135 95 77

Mt.Morris 3 167 81 43 43

Mt.Morris 4 190 80 77 33

Mt.Morris 5 236 88 65 83

North Dansville 1 297 110 73 114

North Dansville 2 244 132 66 46

North Dansville 3 327 153 89 85

North Dansville 4 137 47 42 48

North Dansville 5 257 99 93 1 64

North Dansville 6 289 101 62 126

Nunda 1 455 226 169 60

Nunda 2 253 91 92 70

Nunda 3 284 115 105 64

Ossian 1 268 96 85 87

Portage 1 204 71 90 43

Sparta 1 384 134 121 129

Sparta 2 177 71 70 36

Springwater 1 347 115 137 95

Springwater 2 301 133 99 69

West Sparta 1 364 119 144 101

York 1 369 158 122 89

York 2 388 154 94 140

York 3 315 149 106 60

TOTALS 18,778 8,007 6,203 1 4,567



PROPOSAL NUMBER FOUR AN AMENDMENT- Settling Disputed Title in the Forest Preserve 

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Yes N
o

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

Avon 1 188 121 36 31

Avon 2 419 256 83 80

Avon 3 273 166 51 56

Avon 4 213 134 50 29

Avon 5 344 213 63 68

Avon 6 345 215 69 61

Avon 7 236 150 49 37

Avon 8 263 162 50 51

Caledonia 1 289 141 89 59

Caledonia 2 399 206 101 92

Caledonia 3 178 95 50 33

Caledonia 4 325 167 94 64

Conesus 1 544 270 137 137

Conesus 2 369 168 90 111

Geneseo 1 347 232 41 74

Geneseo 2 57 37 6 14

Geneseo 3 205 140 30 35

Geneseo 4 244 139 47 58

Geneseo 5 273 153 45 75

Geneseo 6 302 164 63 75

Geneseo 7 310 176 66 68

Geneseo 8 396 207 90 99

Groveland 1 367 211 91 65

Groveland 2 216 119 69 28

Leicester 1 408 195 118 95

Leicester 2 384 183 109 92

Lima 1 261 163 62 36

Lima 2 302 170 73 59

Lima 3 285 160 69 56

Lima 4 275 158 82 35

Livonia 1 474 235 120 119

Livonia 2 466 255 122 89

Livonia 3 504 254 122 128

Livonia 4 498 236 94 168

Livonia 5 465 272 97 96

Livonia 6 298 119 37 142

Livonia 7 247 130 59 58

Mt.Morris 1 249 121 61 67

Mt.Morris 2 307 149 77 81

Mt.Morris 3 167 78 42 47

Mt.Morris 4 190 97 62 31

Mt.Morris 5 236 94 54 88

North Dansville 1 297 127 51 119

North Dansville 2 244 138 53 53

North Dansville 3 327 154 82 91

North Dansville 4 137 56 33 48

North Dansville 5 257 132 59 66

North Dansville 6 289 100 55 134

Nunda 1 455 257 134 64

Nunda 2 253 100 81 72

Nunda 3 284 134 86 64

Ossian 1 268 112 70 86

Portage 1 204 96 71 1 36

Sparta 1 384 162 88 134

Sparta 2 177 92 49 36

Springwater 1 347 152 99 96

Springwater 2 301 141 97 63

West Sparta 1 364 167 99 98

York 1 369 187 93 89

York 2 388 166 81 141

York 3 315 170 81 64

TOTALS 18,778 9,754 4,482 1 4,541



PROPOSAL NUMBER FIVE AN AMENDMENT- Land Exchange in the State Forest Preserve

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Yes N
o

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

Avon 1 188 97 58 33

Avon 2 419 192 142 85

Avon 3 273 128 87 58

Avon 4 213 95 86 32

Avon 5 344 168 108 68

Avon 6 345 157 126 62

Avon 7 236 102 95 39

Avon 8 263 129 82 52

Caledonia 1 289 122 109 58

Caledonia 2 399 178 131 90

Caledonia 3 178 82 57 39

Caledonia 4 325 117 140 68

Conesus 1 544 202 205 137

Conesus 2 369 141 121 107

Geneseo 1 347 170 102 75

Geneseo 2 57 26 18 13

Geneseo 3 205 112 56 37

Geneseo 4 244 118 68 58

Geneseo 5 273 111 85 77

Geneseo 6 302 129 93 80

Geneseo 7 310 138 103 69

Geneseo 8 396 163 141 92

Groveland 1 367 159 144 64

Groveland 2 216 105 79 32

Leicester 1 408 164 150 94

Leicester 2 384 142 151 91

Lima 1 261 138 91 32

Lima 2 302 127 119 56

Lima 3 285 132 99 54

Lima 4 275 147 96 32

Livonia 1 474 185 173 116

Livonia 2 466 198 182 86

Livonia 3 504 195 188 121

Livonia 4 498 191 139 168

Livonia 5 465 232 148 85

Livonia 6 298 104 52 142

Livonia 7 247 100 92 55

Mt.Morris 1 249 97 89 63

Mt.Morris 2 307 114 112 81

Mt.Morris 3 167 64 59 44

Mt.Morris 4 190 73 83 34

Mt.Morris 5 236 74 78 84

North Dansville 1 297 100 79 118

North Dansville 2 244 101 91 52

North Dansville 3 327 122 115 90

North Dansville 4 137 45 42 50

North Dansville 5 257 99 89 69

North Dansville 6 289 77 75 137

Nunda 1 455 201 190 64

Nunda 2 253 79 111 63

Nunda 3 284 123 108 53

Ossian 1 268 101 80 87

Portage 1 204 85 84 35

Sparta 1 384 121 131 132

Sparta 2 177 64 74 39

Springwater 1 347 128 129 90

Springwater 2 301 111 125 65

West Sparta 1 364 125 142 97

York 1 369 145 136 88

York 2 388 124 125 139

York 3 315 120 136 59

TOTALS 18,778 7,689 6,599 0 4,490



PROPOSAL NUMBER SIX AN AMENDMENT- Increasing Age until which Certain State Judges Can Serve

NOVEMBER 5, 2013     GENERAL ELECTION

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF NEW YORK

 Tot
al
 V

ot
es

Yes N
o

Voi
ds

Bla
nk

s

Avon 1 188 57 111 20

Avon 2 419 140 217 62

Avon 3 273 83 141 49

Avon 4 213 65 128 20

Avon 5 344 114 178 52

Avon 6 345 103 196 46

Avon 7 236 74 131 31

Avon 8 263 71 149 43

Caledonia 1 289 83 161 45

Caledonia 2 399 117 215 67

Caledonia 3 178 53 100 25

Caledonia 4 325 99 172 54

Conesus 1 544 130 302 112

Conesus 2 369 83 189 97

Geneseo 1 347 130 156 61

Geneseo 2 57 25 25 7

Geneseo 3 205 82 95 28

Geneseo 4 244 76 119 49

Geneseo 5 273 67 144 62

Geneseo 6 302 94 140 68

Geneseo 7 310 74 179 57

Geneseo 8 396 102 213 81

Groveland 1 367 110 212 45

Groveland 2 216 50 147 19

Leicester 1 408 109 235 64

Leicester 2 384 86 226 72

Lima 1 261 90 151 20

Lima 2 302 88 158 56

Lima 3 285 78 164 43

Lima 4 275 82 167 26

Livonia 1 474 127 252 95

Livonia 2 466 121 284 1 60

Livonia 3 504 125 282 97

Livonia 4 498 106 260 132

Livonia 5 465 122 278 65

Livonia 6 298 59 106 133

Livonia 7 247 80 125 42

Mt.Morris 1 249 84 117 48

Mt.Morris 2 307 83 159 65

Mt.Morris 3 167 47 85 35

Mt.Morris 4 190 38 129 23

Mt.Morris 5 236 57 101 78

North Dansville 1 297 67 125 105

North Dansville 2 244 82 124 38

North Dansville 3 327 96 157 74

North Dansville 4 137 27 68 42

North Dansville 5 257 75 133 49

North Dansville 6 289 52 113 124

Nunda 1 455 124 284 47

Nunda 2 253 45 153 55

Nunda 3 284 77 164 43

Ossian 1 268 58 141 69

Portage 1 204 46 128 30

Sparta 1 384 77 188 119

Sparta 2 177 45 100 32

Springwater 1 347 80 181 86

Springwater 2 301 69 171 61

West Sparta 1 364 76 203 85

York 1 369 104 188 77

York 2 388 98 159 131

York 3 315 87 177 51

TOTALS 18,778 5,049 10,056 1 3,672



Town/District Registered Voted % Town/District Registered Voted %

Avon 1 379 188 49.6% Mt. Morris 1 583 249 42.7%

Avon 2 793 419 52.8% Mt. Morris 2 588 307 52.2%

Avon 3 529 273 51.6% Mt. Morris 3 347 167 48.1%

Avon 4 488 213 43.6% Mt. Morris 4 416 190 45.7%

Avon 5 667 344 51.6% Mt. Morris 5 513 236 46.0%

Avon 6 717 345 48.1% TOTAL 2,447 1,149 47.0%

Avon 7 444 236 53.2%

Avon 8 583 263 45.1% North Dansville 1 644 297 46.1%

TOTAL 4,600 2,281 49.6% North Dansville 2 480 244 50.8%

North Dansville 3 641 327 51.0%

Caledonia 1 724 289 39.9% North Dansville 4 354 137 38.7%

Caledonia 2 950 399 42.0% North Dansville 5 472 257 54.4%

Caledonia 3 405 178 44.0% North Dansville 6 597 289 48.4%

Caledonia 4 742 325 43.8% TOTAL 3,188 1,551 48.7%

TOTAL 2,821 1,191 42.2%

Nunda 1 776 455 58.6%

Conesus 1 999 544 54.5% Nunda 2 430 253 58.8%

Conesus 2 692 369 53.3% Nunda 3 470 284 60.4%

TOTAL 1,691 913 54.0% TOTAL 1,676 992 59.2%

Geneseo 1 681 347 51.0% Ossian 1 504 268 53.2%

Geneseo 2 287 57 19.9% TOTAL 504 268 53.2%

Geneseo 3 442 205 46.4%

Geneseo 4 468 244 52.1% Portage 1 476 204 42.9%

Geneseo 5 493 273 55.4% TOTAL 476 204 42.9%

Geneseo 6 510 302 59.2%

Geneseo 7 555 310 55.9% Sparta 1 725 384 53.0%

Geneseo 8 673 396 58.8% Sparta 2 340 177 52.1%

TOTAL 4,109 2,134 51.9% TOTAL 1,065 561 52.7%

Groveland 1 651 367 56.4% Springwater 1 736 347 47.1%

Groveland 2 354 216 61.0% Springwater 2 669 301 45.0%

TOTAL 1005 583 58.0% TOTAL 1,405 648 46.1%

Leicester 1 760 408 53.7% West Sparta 1 736 364 49.5%

Leicester 2 664 384 57.8% TOTAL 736 364 49.5%

TOTAL 1,424 792 55.6%

York 1 775 369 47.6%

Lima 1 664 261 39.3% York 2 753 388 51.5%

Lima 2 637 302 47.4% York 3 636 315 49.5%

Lima 3 698 285 40.8% TOTAL 2,164 1,072 49.5%

Lima 4 694 275 39.6%

TOTAL 2,693 1,123 41.7%

Livonia 1 798 474 59.4%

Livonia 2 833 466 55.9%

Livonia 3 886 504 56.9% County Total 37,067 18,778 50.7%

Livonia 4 876 498 56.8% 133rd Assembly 37,067 18,778 50.7%

Livonia 5 762 465 61.0% 57th Senate 17,039 9,034 53.0%

Livonia 6 478 298 62.3% 59th Senate 20,028 9,744 48.7%

Livonia 7 430 247 57.4%

TOTAL 5,063 2,952 58.3%

Livingston County Board of Elections

General Election:  November 5, 2013

Official Turnout


